

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**Main Case No: W.P.No.27497 of 2024****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SI. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	19.12.2024	<p><u>BVLNC,J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that unofficial respondent i.e., 4th respondent committed so many offences against the petitioner and his property. The petitioner presented a report to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and they have registered FIRs. In spite of the same, the 4th respondent is repeating the offences, having danger to the life and liberty of the petitioner and thereupon the petitioner presented a representation dated 12.11.2024 to the 2nd respondent for providing security to protect the life and liberty of the petitioner as per law. But so far, no action has been taken on his representation made to the 2nd respondent.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader, per contra, would submit that the Police are investigating into the case registered against the 4th respondent as per procedure established by law and further, proceedings under Section 145 of Cr.P.C was also initiated against the 4th respondent to</p>	

